Council on Aging Program Update (Ms. Tammy Washington, Director, Hampton County 

Council on Aging) 

Ms. Tammy Washington, Director, Hampton County Council on Aging, presented a resolution on 

5317 New Freedom Funds.  It is an 80/20 match which is $44,000 (Forty-four thousand dollars) to 

purchase two vehicles for Council on Aging.  Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by 

Vice Chairman Phillips, to accept the grant.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Change Order #2 to Potter Construction to Perform Corrective Actions on Water Lines